PEMBERTON AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: 1

Date: June 03. 2025

Agreement Date: December 18, 2024

Project: PEMBERTON AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Original Revised Unit Total
Add the following Pay Items Quantity Quantity Price Change
20 — Removal of Trees 0LS 1LS $12,000.00 + $12,000.00

Justification:

Due to the proximity of the proposed new piping to existing large trees and the property owners fear that the trees
would die and fall onto their home, it was determined that a group of large tree should be cut down and the stumps
ground up.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $198.109.00

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:  $198,109.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by  $12,000.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $210.109.00

Approvals required:

Requested by (CONTRACTOR):

Recommended by (ENGINEER):

Accepted by (OWNER):




