
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kelly Knight, Public Works Director  

DATE June 11, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 1 APPROVAL PEMBERTON AVE 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO. 2024-066PW - KWK 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the approval of Change Order 1 Pemberton Ave Drainage Improvements Bid 

No. 2024-066PW. 

 

Original Contract Price  $198,109.00 

Change Order   $12,000.00 

Revised Contract Price $210,109.00 

 

Removal of trees 

 

Justification –  

 

Due to location of proposed new piping, the property owners are concerned the large trees will 

die and fall on their home.  It was determined that they need to be removed by cutting down and 

stumps being ground up.  

 


