
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kelly Knight, Public Works Director  

DATE June 25, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 2 APPROVAL PEMBERTON AVE 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - KWK 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the approval of Change Order 2 for Pemberton Ave Drainage Improvements 

Project Bid No. 2024-066PW. 

 

Pipe Modification   

 

Contract Increase Amount $1,500.00 

 

Due to conflict with existing sewer line, the metal arch cross-drain pipes must be cut and 

collared to fit over the exiting sewer line.  

 

Current Contract Price $ 210,109.00 

Change Order Increase $     1,500.00 

New Contract Price  $ 211,609.00 

 

 


